
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Southern California 358 342 345 1045 -35
2  UCLA 355 353 360 1068 -12
3  Arizona State U. 356 366 354 1076 -4
4  Stanford University 356 364 361 1081 +1
5  Washington 364 361 358 1083 +3
6  Arizona 369 363 360 1092 +12

T7  California, U. of 371 370 359 1100 +20
T7  Washington State U. 367 366 367 1100 +20
9  Oregon State U. 369 367 365 1101 +21
10  Oregon, U. of 358 374 370 1102 +22

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Jamie Lovemark  Southern California 69  66  67  202  -14 
T2    Daniel Im  UCLA 71  69  67  207  -9 
T2    Niklas Lemke  Arizona State U. 69  70  68  207  -9 
4    Joshua Wooding  Southern California 74  69  66  209  -7 
5    Nathan Tyler  Arizona 71  70  69  210  -6 
6    Rob Grube  Stanford University 71  70  71  212  -4 
T7    Tristan Bierenbroodspot  Arizona State U. 72  70  71  213  -3 
T7    Kevin Chappell  UCLA 71  69  73  213  -3 
T7    Rory Hie  Southern California 72  67  74  213  -3 
T7    Jordan Nasser  Southern California 73  70  70  213  -3 
T11    Benjamin Alvarado  Arizona State U. 71  75  68  214  -2 
T11    Tom Glissmeyer  Southern California 73  70  71  214  -2 
T11    Alex Prugh  Washington 73  71  70  214  -2 
14    Lucas Lee  UCLA 72  71  72  215  -1 
T15    Michael Jensen  California, U. of 74  68  74  216  E 
T15    Jason Kang  UCLA 70  73  73  216  E 
T15    Chris Killmer  Washington 72  75  69  216  E 
T15    Derek Sipe  Oregon, U. of 69  75  72  216  E 
T19    Jordan Madison  Washington State U. 73  70  74  217  +1 
T19    Erik Olson  Washington 71  72  74  217  +1 
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Pac-10 Men's Championship
Eugene Country Club

Eugene, OR
Championship Tees 

Dates: Apr 23 - Apr 25 



 
rank team scores  

1 Southern California 358 342 345 1045 -35
2 UCLA 355 353 360 1068 -12
3 Arizona State U. 356 366 354 1076 -4
4 Stanford University 356 364 361 1081 +1
5 Washington 364 361 358 1083 +3
6 Arizona 369 363 360 1092 +12

T7 California, U. of 371 370 359 1100 +20
T7 Washington State U. 367 366 367 1100 +20
9 Oregon State U. 369 367 365 1101 +21
10 Oregon, U. of 358 374 370 1102 +22
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Pac-10 Men's Championship
Eugene Country Club

Eugene, OR
Championship Tees 

Dates: Apr 23 - Apr 25 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Jamie Lovemark  Southern California  69   66  67       202  -14   
T2 T2   Niklas Lemke  Arizona State U.  69   70  68       207  -9   
T4 T2   Daniel Im  UCLA  71   69  67       207  -9   
T10 4   Joshua Wooding  Southern California  74   69  66       209  -7   
T6 5   Nathan Tyler  Arizona  71   70  69       210  -6   
T6 6   Rob Grube  Stanford University  71   70  71       212  -4   
T8 T7   Tristan Bierenbroodspot  Arizona State U.  72   70  71       213  -3   
T10 T7   Jordan Nasser  Southern California  73   70  70       213  -3   
T2 T7   Rory Hie  Southern California  72   67  74       213  -3   
T4 T7   Kevin Chappell  UCLA  71   69  73       213  -3   
T25 T11   Benjamin Alvarado  Arizona State U.  71   75  68       214  -2   
T19 T11   Alex Prugh  Washington  73   71  70       214  -2   
T10 T11   Tom Glissmeyer  Southern California  73   70  71       214  -2   
T10 14   Lucas Lee  UCLA  72   71  72       215  -1   
T34 T15   Chris Killmer  Washington  72   75  69       216  E   
T19 T15   Derek Sipe  Oregon, U. of  69   75  72       216  E   
T10 T15   Jason Kang  UCLA  70   73  73       216  E   
T8 T15   Michael Jensen  California, U. of  74   68  74       216  E   
T10 T19   Erik Olson  Washington  71   72  74       217  +1   
T25 T19   Matt Savage  Stanford University  70   76  71       217  +1   
T10 T19   Jordan Madison  Washington State U.  73   70  74       217  +1   
T34 T22   Ryan Linton  Southern California  71   76  71       218  +2   
T23 T22   Austin Hurt  Washington State U.  72   73  73       218  +2   
T19 T22   Diego Velasquez  Oregon State U.  71   73  74       218  +2   
T25 T22   Chris Jensen  California, U. of  72   74  72       218  +2   
T10 T22   Chris Collins  Washington State U.  71   72  75       218  +2   
T10 T22   James Allenby  Oregon State U.  70   73  75       218  +2   
T43 T28   Marcus Sostak  Oregon, U. of  72   77  70       219  +3   
T34 T28   Fredrik Andersson  Arizona State U.  70   77  72       219  +3   
T25 T28   Joel Dahmen  Washington  73   73  73       219  +3   
T39 T28   Joseph Bramlett  Stanford University  78   70  71       219  +3   
T25 T28   Zack Miller  Stanford University  71   75  73       219  +3   
T39 T33   Nick Taylor  Washington  75   73  72       220  +4   
T19 T33   Joey Benedetti  Oregon, U. of  71   73  76       220  +4   
T48 T33   Evan Derian  California, U. of  75   76  69       220  +4   
T23 T33   Daniel Lim  Stanford University  70   75  75       220  +4   
T52 T37   Paul Peterson  Oregon State U.  76   77  68       221  +5   
T25 T37   Erik Flores  UCLA  75   71  75       221  +5   
T34 T37   Vincent Johnson  Oregon State U.  75   72  74       221  +5   
T48 T40   Josh Wilks  Arizona  75   76  71       222  +6   
T43 T40   Josh Esler  Arizona  78   71  73       222  +6   
T25 T40   Brian Prouty  Arizona  72   74  76       222  +6   
T39 T43   Knut Borsheim  Arizona State U.  74   74  75       223  +7   
T25 T43   Eric Hastings  Oregon, U. of  73   73  77       223  +7   

T48 T43   Andrey Mindirgasov  California, U. of  77   74  72       223  +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T48 T46   Brandon Beck  California, U. of  73   78  73       224  +8   
T25 T46   Craig Leslie  UCLA  71   75  78       224  +8   
T34 T46   Creighton Honeck  Arizona  73   74  77       224  +8   
T55 T49   Pete Oriol  Arizona  80   74  71       225  +9   
T39 T49   Jordan Cox  Stanford University  74   74  77       225  +9   
T43 T51   Zeke Reyna  Oregon, U. of  73   76  77       226  +10   
T52 T51   Jordan Mason  Washington State U.  79   74  73       226  +10   
T55 T53   Kevin Tucker  Washington State U.  75   79  73       227  +11   
T52 T53   Nick Grigsby  Washington State U.  76   77  74       227  +11   
T55 T55   Mitch Gillis  Oregon State U.  78   76  74       228  +12   
T46 T55   Alex Williams  Oregon State U.  77   73  78       228  +12   
58 T57   Matt Ma  Oregon, U. of  77   78  75       230  +14   

T46 T57   Zach Bixler  Washington  78   72  80       230  +14   
60 T57   Michael Wilson  California, U. of  79   78  73       230  +14   
59 60   Steele DeWald  Arizona State U.  79   77  75       231  +15   
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Pac-10 Men's Championship
Eugene Country Club

Eugene, OR
Championship Tees 

Dates: Apr 23 - Apr 25 

 

Teams with Players 
Team

Player  
To
Par Thru

Scores
TotalR1 R2 R3

1  Southern California  -35 F 358 342 345 1045

1  Jamie Lovemark   -14 F 69 66 67 202 
4  Joshua Wooding   -7 F 74 69 66 209 

T7  Jordan Nasser   -3 F 73 70 70 213 
T7  Rory Hie   -3 F 72 67 74 213 

T11  Tom Glissmeyer   -2 F 73 70 71 214 
T22  Ryan Linton   +2 F 71 76 71 218 

 
2  UCLA  -12 F 355 353 360 1068

T2  Daniel Im   -9 F 71 69 67 207 
T7  Kevin Chappell   -3 F 71 69 73 213 
14  Lucas Lee   -1 F 72 71 72 215 

T15  Jason Kang   E F 70 73 73 216 
T37  Erik Flores   +5 F 75 71 75 221 
T46  Craig Leslie   +8 F 71 75 78 224 

 
3  Arizona State U.  -4 F 356 366 354 1076

T2  Niklas Lemke   -9 F 69 70 68 207 
T7  Tristan Bierenbroodspot   -3 F 72 70 71 213 

T11  Benjamin Alvarado   -2 F 71 75 68 214 
T28  Fredrik Andersson   +3 F 70 77 72 219 
T43  Knut Borsheim   +7 F 74 74 75 223 

60  Steele DeWald   +15 F 79 77 75 231 

 
4  Stanford University  +1 F 356 364 361 1081

6  Rob Grube   -4 F 71 70 71 212 
T19  Matt Savage   +1 F 70 76 71 217 
T28  Joseph Bramlett   +3 F 78 70 71 219 
T28  Zack Miller   +3 F 71 75 73 219 
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T33  Daniel Lim   +4 F 70 75 75 220 
T49  Jordan Cox   +9 F 74 74 77 225 

 
5  Washington  +3 F 364 361 358 1083

T11  Alex Prugh   -2 F 73 71 70 214 
T15  Chris Killmer   E F 72 75 69 216 
T19  Erik Olson   +1 F 71 72 74 217 
T28  Joel Dahmen   +3 F 73 73 73 219 
T33  Nick Taylor   +4 F 75 73 72 220 
T57  Zach Bixler   +14 F 78 72 80 230 

 
6  Arizona  +12 F 369 363 360 1092

5  Nathan Tyler   -6 F 71 70 69 210 
T40  Josh Wilks   +6 F 75 76 71 222 
T40  Josh Esler   +6 F 78 71 73 222 
T40  Brian Prouty   +6 F 72 74 76 222 
T46  Creighton Honeck   +8 F 73 74 77 224 
T49  Pete Oriol   +9 F 80 74 71 225 

 
T7  California, U. of  +20 F 371 370 359 1100

T15  Michael Jensen   E F 74 68 74 216 
T22  Chris Jensen   +2 F 72 74 72 218 
T33  Evan Derian   +4 F 75 76 69 220 
T43  Andrey Mindirgasov   +7 F 77 74 72 223 
T46  Brandon Beck   +8 F 73 78 73 224 
T57  Michael Wilson   +14 F 79 78 73 230 

 
T7  Washington State U.  +20 F 367 366 367 1100

T19  Jordan Madison   +1 F 73 70 74 217 
T22  Austin Hurt   +2 F 72 73 73 218 
T22  Chris Collins   +2 F 71 72 75 218 
T51  Jordan Mason   +10 F 79 74 73 226 
T53  Kevin Tucker   +11 F 75 79 73 227 
T53  Nick Grigsby   +11 F 76 77 74 227 

 
9  Oregon State U.  +21 F 369 367 365 1101

T22  Diego Velasquez   +2 F 71 73 74 218 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34187&tournament_id=937&ut=manager
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32739&tournament_id=937&ut=manager
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T22  James Allenby   +2 F 70 73 75 218 
T37  Paul Peterson   +5 F 76 77 68 221 
T37  Vincent Johnson   +5 F 75 72 74 221 
T55  Mitch Gillis   +12 F 78 76 74 228 
T55  Alex Williams   +12 F 77 73 78 228 

 
10  Oregon, U. of  +22 F 358 374 370 1102

T15  Derek Sipe   E F 69 75 72 216 
T28  Marcus Sostak   +3 F 72 77 70 219 
T33  Joey Benedetti   +4 F 71 73 76 220 
T43  Eric Hastings   +7 F 73 73 77 223 
T51  Zeke Reyna   +10 F 73 76 77 226 
T57  Matt Ma   +14 F 77 78 75 230 
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Par 3 Scoring

J. Lovemark USC 2.75 -3 
J. Kang UCLA 2.83 -2 
Z. Miller Stanford 2.83 -2 
C. Killmer Washington 2.92 -1 
B. Beck California 3.00 E 
N. Lemke Arizona St 3.00 E 
E. Olson Washington 3.00 E 
A. Hurt Wash. St. 3.00 E 
P. Oriol Arizona 3.08 +1 
C. Collins Wash. St. 3.08 +1 
A. Mindirgasov California 3.08 +1 
J. Nasser USC 3.08 +1 
J. Benedetti Oregon 3.08 +1 
N. Tyler Arizona 3.08 +1 
E. Hastings Oregon 3.08 +1 
J. Bramlett Stanford 3.08 +1 
M. Jensen California 3.08 +1 
C. Honeck Arizona 3.08 +1 
E. Derian California 3.08 +1 
B. Alvarado Arizona St 3.17 +2 
D. Lim Stanford 3.17 +2 
D. Im UCLA 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring

D. Im UCLA 3.87 -4 
J. Lovemark USC 3.87 -4 
R. Hie USC 3.90 -3 
J. Wooding USC 3.90 -3 
L. Lee UCLA 3.93 -2 
N. Lemke Arizona St 3.93 -2 
T. Bierenbroodspot Arizona St 3.93 -2 
J. Madison Wash. St. 3.93 -2 
R. Linton USC 3.97 -1 
R. Grube Stanford 3.97 -1 
J. Nasser USC 3.97 -1 
K. Chappell UCLA 3.97 -1 
A. Prugh Washington 4.00 E 
J. Allenby Oregon St. 4.03 +1 
T. Glissmeyer USC 4.03 +1 
N. Taylor Washington 4.03 +1 
D. Lim Stanford 4.03 +1 
N. Tyler Arizona 4.03 +1 
M. Sostak Oregon 4.03 +1 
F. Andersson Arizona St 4.03 +1 
J. Bramlett Stanford 4.07 +2 
M. Savage Stanford 4.07 +2 

Par 5 Scoring

J. Wooding USC 4.25 -9 
N. Tyler Arizona 4.33 -8 
R. Grube Stanford 4.42 -7 
J. Lovemark USC 4.42 -7 
N. Lemke Arizona St 4.42 -7 
C. Killmer Washington 4.42 -7 
D. Im UCLA 4.42 -7 
B. Alvarado Arizona St 4.50 -6 
A. Prugh Washington 4.50 -6 
T. Glissmeyer USC 4.50 -6 
C. Jensen California 4.50 -6 
J. Wilks Arizona 4.50 -6 
K. Chappell UCLA 4.50 -6 
J. Kang UCLA 4.58 -5 
B. Prouty Arizona 4.58 -5 
J. Dahmen Washington 4.58 -5 
E. Hastings Oregon 4.58 -5 
D. Sipe Oregon 4.58 -5 
J. Mason Wash. St. 4.58 -5 
E. Olson Washington 4.58 -5 
J. Esler Arizona 4.58 -5 
M. Jensen California 4.67 -4 

Eagles 

A. Prugh Washington 2
B. Prouty Arizona 2
M. Gillis Oregon St. 1
E. Olson Washington 1
J. Wooding USC 1
R. Grube Stanford 1
K. Chappell UCLA 1
E. Hastings Oregon 1
L. Lee UCLA 1
J. Bramlett Stanford 1
C. Jensen California 1
J. Kang UCLA 1
T. Bierenbroodspot Arizona St 1

Birdies 

N. Lemke Arizona St 16
J. Wooding USC 15
D. Im UCLA 15
J. Lovemark USC 14
B. Alvarado Arizona St 13
T. Glissmeyer USC 13
C. Killmer Washington 13
R. Hie USC 12
C. Leslie UCLA 12
J. Nasser USC 12
R. Grube Stanford 12
N. Tyler Arizona 12
K. Chappell UCLA 11
J. Dahmen Washington 11
T. Bierenbroodspot Arizona St 11
J. Allenby Oregon St. 11
E. Derian California 10
C. Jensen California 10
S. DeWald Arizona St 10
M. Jensen California 10
J. Mason Wash. St. 9
V. Johnson Oregon St. 9

Pars 

A. Hurt Wash. St. 42
J. Lovemark USC 40
R. Linton USC 40
J. Kang UCLA 39
P. Oriol Arizona 39
Z. Miller Stanford 38
E. Olson Washington 37
J. Madison Wash. St. 37
J. Benedetti Oregon 37
D. Sipe Oregon 37
D. Lim Stanford 37
M. Sostak Oregon 37
C. Collins Wash. St. 36
L. Lee UCLA 36
F. Andersson Arizona St 36
M. Savage Stanford 36
N. Tyler Arizona 36
E. Flores UCLA 35
D. Velasquez Oregon St. 35
J. Bramlett Stanford 35
N. Taylor Washington 34
P. Peterson Oregon St. 34
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  Live Scoring for Tournament Golf 

   

* Pac-10 Men's Championship * 
Average score per round

Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds
1 Championship Tees 73.33 60
2 Championship Tees 73.22 60
3 Championship Tees 72.73 60

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 73.09 180
 

  
Course Statistics - Round by Round

Eugene Country Club: Championship Tees
round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par

2 3 228 +0.37

11 4 424 +0.33

5 3 192 +0.32

18 4 445 +0.30

7 3 200 +0.28

9 4 463 +0.28

15 4 440 +0.20

14 4 405 +0.18

3 4 425 +0.13

12 3 183 +0.07

4 4 408 +0.05

10 4 401 +0.03

17 4 347 +0.02

1 4 395 -0.15

6 5 545 -0.18

13 5 525 -0.27

8 5 485 -0.28

16 5 522 -0.35

round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par

2 3 228 +0.45

15 4 440 +0.40

11 4 424 +0.35

5 3 192 +0.32

3 4 425 +0.28

9 4 463 +0.20

7 3 200 +0.20

10 4 401 +0.13

12 3 183 +0.08

14 4 405 +0.08

4 4 408 +0.07

18 4 445 +0.07

1 4 395 +0.00

17 4 347 -0.07

13 5 525 -0.15

16 5 522 -0.30

6 5 545 -0.37

8 5 485 -0.53

round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par

2 3 228 +0.43

11 4 424 +0.30

9 4 463 +0.28

18 4 445 +0.25

5 3 192 +0.22

15 4 440 +0.15

7 3 200 +0.13

12 3 183 +0.12

14 4 405 +0.12

4 4 408 +0.05

1 4 395 +0.03

3 4 425 +0.02

16 5 522 -0.08

6 5 545 -0.08

10 4 401 -0.10

17 4 347 -0.22

13 5 525 -0.28

8 5 485 -0.60


